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1- Core Switch Qty. 2
inimum Requirement omply [Data Sheet
Yes / No [Page
eference

Should be fully managed Layer 3 switches with BGP, RIP v1/v2, and
QSFP with all features enabled, and QoS with all features enabled.

The Switch shall support virtual switching to work the two switches as
one virtual switch with high redundancy and availability

[Each core switch should have a minimum of*

o 24x 1/10GbE SFP28
o 2x 100 QSFP28 ports

Each switch shall be populated with 2 * 100Gbps transceivers,
including a fiber cable Im to connect two core Switches or 2* DAC
Cable 100Gbps 1m / or equivalent

The switch should support a minimum of two hot-swap redundant
power supplies

Should support high-speed non-blocking ports

Should support high-performance switching capacity with a minimum
of 880 Gbps

Should support MAC authentication

Should support a minimum Forwarding capacity of 1000 MPPS

The bidder should be an official partner with the vendor.

Support for 3 years from the vendor and local partner.

Switch must be an enterprise-level switch (SMB not approved)
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2- Access Switch Qty. 5

Minimum Requirement Comply ata Sheet
Yes /No [Page
eference

Switches should be 1U rack-mounted form factor

Should support Layer 2,3

Should support advanced IPv4/v6 Layer 3

* Should have usable 48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T POE ports
* 370w PoE/PoE+ budget

e shall have usable 4x10G SFP+ for uplink

Should support high-performance switching with a minimum of 176Gbp

Should support high-performance forwarding capacity with a minimum
of 130Mpps

Shall be a non-blocking architecture

Shall support Dynamic VLAN assignment, including the type of protocol
(SSH + RADIUS CoA), port,

username, password, and enable password

Shall support the dynamic configuration of a Voice over IP (VoIP) phone

Shall support local management, such as:
Adding and monitoring switches or stacks
Switch configuration, including:

o Switch Configuration profiles

o Port settings

o LAG management

o VLAN interfaces

o Client visibility

o Troubleshooting

Switch must be an enterprise-level switch (SMB not approved)

Support for 3 years from the vendor and local partner.
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3- SFP
inimum Requirement Comply ata Sheet
Yes/No [Page
Reference

20 x 10G SFP+ multi-mode
20 x 1G Copper SFP

4- Passive Work

Item Qty B

Yes / No

Cabinet 6U 1

ODF 6 Port MM 4

ODF 24 Port MM 1

Patch Cord IM Cat6 UTP 120

Patch Cord 3M Cat6 UTP 120

Cat6 UTP Cable 3050

Cat6 Outlet 120

Cat6 24 port Patch Panel 6

Flexible Pipes 300

Pipes 20mm 450

Trunk 25x38 50

Installation, termination, testing and labeling 120

Removing Old Cables 120
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